

Effective January 1, 2025

Service Type Installation Charge (NRC) Rate Per Total Yearly Payment Month Rate Schedule Options

100/400 Gigabit LR4 Based Services

100 GE Port – Sub Rate – LR4 Optics							
1 x 100 GE sub 30G Rate *	\$500	\$9,000	Annual				
Once the 95 th percentile bandwidth measures over rate, service will automatically be upgraded to the							

100 GE Port – LR4 Optics					
1 x 100GE*	\$500	\$1,250.00	\$15,000	Annual, Semi	
2 x 100GE*	\$1000	\$2,083.33	\$25,000	Annual, Semi	
3 x 100GE*	\$1500	\$2,916.67	\$35,000	Annual, Semi	
4 x 100GE*	\$2000	\$3,750.00	\$45,000	Annual, Semi	

	400 G	E Port		
1 x 400GE *	\$500	\$2,916.67	\$35,000	Annual, Semi

^{*} Subject to availability. Not available at all locations.



Effective January 1, 2025

Service Type Installation Charge (NRC) Rate Per Total Yearly Payment Month Rate Schedule Options

100 Gigabit LR1 Based Services

100 GE Port – Sub Rate – LR1 Optics							
1 x 100 GE sub 30G Rate *	\$500	\$7,500	Annual				
Once the 95 th percentile bandwidth measures over rate, service will automatically be upgraded to the next tier.							

100 GE Port – LR1 Optics				
1 x 100GE*	\$500	\$1,000.00	\$12,000	Annual, Semi
2 x 100GE*	\$1000	\$1,700.00	\$20,400	Annual, Semi
3 x 100GE*	\$1500	\$2,400.00	\$28,800	Annual, Semi
4 x 100GE*	\$2000	\$3,000.00	\$36,000	Annual, Semi

^{*} Subject to availability. Not available at all locations.



Effective January 1, 2025

Service Type Installation Charge (NRC) Rate Per Total Yearly Payment Month Rate Schedule Options

10/25 Gigabit LR4 Based Services

10 GE Port – Sub Rate – LR Optics						
1 x 10 GE sub 1G Rate *	\$500	\$750	Annual			
Once the 95 th percentile bandwidth measures over rate, service will automatically be upgraded to the next tier.						

10 GE Port – LR Optics				
1 x 10GE*	\$500	\$1,000.00	\$1,750	Annual
2 x 10GE*	\$1000	\$1,700.00	\$3,500	Annual
4 x 10GE*	\$2000	\$3,000.00	\$7,000	Annual

	25 GE Port – Sub Rate – LR	Optics	
1 x 25GE*	\$500	\$3,500	Annual

^{*} Subject to availability. Not available at all locations.



Effective January 1, 2025

Service Type	Installation Charge (NRC)	Rate Per	Total Yearly	Payment
		Month	Rate	Schedule Options

Secondary Services

B Feed Port (Add-On) – Not Applicable to Sub Rate Service				
1 x 10GE B Port	\$500	\$750		
2 x 10GE B Port	\$1,000	\$1,500		
4 x 10GE B Port	\$2,000	\$3,000		
1 x 25GE B Port	\$500	\$1,500		
1 x 100GE B Port*	\$500	\$3,750		
2 x 100GE B Port*	\$1,000	\$6,250		
3x 100GE B Port*	\$1,500	\$8,750		
4x 100GE B Port*	\$2,000	\$11,250		
1x 400GE B Port*	\$500	\$11,250		
The combin	ed total of Primary + Secondary circ of Primary feed for more than			

^{*} Subject to availability. Not available at all locations.



Effective January 1, 2025

Service Type	Installation	Rate Per	Total Yearly
	Charge (NRC)	Month	Rate

Cross Connection Services

151 Front Street West					
MMR Cross Connect [Equinix TR1]	\$350	\$395	\$4,740		
MMR Cross Connect [Cologix TOR1]	\$500	\$195	\$2,340		
Equinix TR1 – In Suite	\$350	\$195	\$2,340		
	45 Parliament	Street			
Equinix TR2 – In Suite	\$350	\$195	\$2,340		
	905 King Stre	et West			
Building MMR	\$350	\$0	\$0		

Effective January 1, 2025

General Terms

1. Applicable Taxes

Applicable local taxes are extra. Harmonized Sales Tax (HST) at a rate of 13% will be added to all services.

2. Currency

All pricing is in Canadian Dollars (CAD).

3. Fees

All Fees are billed yearly unless notice is provided to request a change to semi-annual billing for supported services.

4. Services

- a. Services are billed at the beginning of the service.
- b. Payment is due within 30 days of the invoice date unless otherwise agreed.
- c. In the event of late payment, we have the right to suspend or terminate services.

5. Purchase Orders

The company accepts purchase orders for convenience in the payment process. However, the acceptance of a purchase order does not constitute acceptance of any terms or conditions listed therein. All services are provided exclusively under the company's terms and conditions as outlined in our Master Service Agreement, and any conflicting terms in the purchase order will not apply.

6. Pricing Changes

Prices are subject to change at our sole discretion. A minimum of 30 days' prior notice will be provided for any price adjustments. Such changes will take effect at the end of the current term of your service agreement and will apply to any subsequent billing periods or renewals.

7. Master Service Agreement

In the event of any conflict between these terms and conditions and the Master Service Agreement (MSA), the terms of the MSA will take precedence. The MSA governs all services provided and any specific agreements made with clients.